504664534 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4711256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHOLLE IPN CORPORATION	11/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOLLE IPN IP BV
Street Address:	1, VOORVESTE
City:	DC HOUTEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3992

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15800759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)369-7391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-797-1000

Email: JJOVANOVIC@WATSON-IP.COM

Correspondent Name: THE WATSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 1: 3133 HIGHLAND DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: HUDSONVILLE, MICHIGAN 49426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCH171678	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOVAN N. JOVANOVIC	
SIGNATURE:	/s Jovan N. Jovanovic/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssignSCH171678#page1.tif source=SignedAssignSCH171678#page2.tif source=SignedAssignSCH171678#page3.tif

PATENT 504664534 REEL: 044262 FRAME: 0237

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of November 20, 2017, by and between Scholle IPN Corporation, a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of 300 W. North Avenue, Northlake, Illinois 60164 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Scholle IPN IP BV, a Netherlands Corporation, having a business address of 1, Voorveste, DC Houten, NL-3992 The Netherlands ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the inventions that are described, illustrated and claimed in the patent application listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications themselves and to any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the patent applications, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof (collectively, the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign, transfer, convey, deliver and set over its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive all right, title and interest in and to the Palent Rights; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to acknowledge this assignment and make it of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10 (ten dollars) as well as other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby:

- is successors and assigns, free and clear of all liens, its whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf, and to inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been executed and such assignment, sale and transfer not been made. Assignor further assigns all related past, present and future causes of action, whether asserted or not, the right to enforce the rights to said Patent Rights, the rights to all income derived from the Patent Rights, including the right to all unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any of the Patent Rights, and any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages, profits, and other awards by reason of any past infringement that may have occurred before execution of this Patent Assignment. Assignor further assigns the right to file additional United States and foreign applications, extension, continuing, and divisional applications relative to the Patent Rights.
- 2. The Assignor agrees without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the patent applications identified in Schedule 1 and any additional, extending, continuing, or divisional applications, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filling of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and (b) to perform any other affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain lawful grant of Letters Patent in any country throughout the world.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT



- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid patent applications, as well as any divisional, extension, continuation or reissue patent applications, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue Letters Patent of their respective countries to Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois (without regard to the choice of law provisions thereof).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Scholle IPN Corporation	Scholle IPN IP BV
Ву:	Byr
Alec Marketos, Sr. VP, General Counset And Chief HR Officer	Rinie Broere, Authorized Officer
Dated: 11/30//7	Dated: 20 Movember

PATENT ASSIGNMENT



<u>Schedule 1</u> Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Title
15/800,759	2017 - Nov - 01	N/A	Cap For A Pouch

///S

RECORDED: 11/30/2017

PATENT

REEL: 044262 FRAME: 0240